
McKen^e Methane Corporation 

May 28, 19^0 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner f ^ f x A-52" / ^ ^ 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 
State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept. 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, N.M. 87504 Re: Angel Peak 14L #6 

San Juan Co.,N.M. 
Unorthodox Location 

Mr.Stogner: 

As per our conversation 5/24/90, I have attached a letter to Ernie Busch 
and a BLM sundry notice which should explain the apparent overlap of 
spacing units i n the southeast quarter of section 14, T27N, R10W. 

Regarding your lette r of 5/21/90 to Heather Roark questioning the 
uti l i z a t i o n of existing Amoco locations in the SW quarter, McKenzie 
always considers such use for both environmental and economic reasons. 
Although the Amoco locations would allow legal Fruitland Coal locations, 
keeping a safe operating distance from these wells (200 feet) is not 
geographically possible i n one case and would cause severe environmental 
disturbance in the other. The northern- most Amoco well is situated on 
a narrow ridge preventing expansion with the location. The southern- most 
Amoco well i s i n a wooded area requiring destruction of the trees on the 
location as well as a necessary pipeline right-of-way. 

Please be advised that Meridian Oil, the offset operator to our proposed 
well, has informed McKenzie that the unorthodox location w i l l not be 
protested. 
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I t i s McKenzie Methane's intent to avoid unorthodox location requests 
when possible. In this instance, i t is McKenzie's belief that the 
proposed location was staked with the best interests of the BLM, Amoco 
and McKenzie i n mind. 

I t is requested that the NMOCD approve the unorthodox location. 

Please c a l l me i n Durango at (303) 385-4654 i f you have questions. 

Sincerely, 

R.J. Sagle' 
Petroleum Engineer 

cc: Denver Office 
Well File 
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McKeaqe Methane Corporation 

A p r i l 19, 1990 

Mr. Ernie Bush 
State Of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, N.M. 87401 

Re: Survey Plats 

Sir: 

Please f i n d attached, as per our conversation t h i s date, the new survey 
plats on the below l i s t e d wells: ' 

Angel Peak UK #2 r ' : 

I f you have any questions, or require further information/ please do hot 
hesitate to c a l l me. ' '•" .•; 

Sincerely, 

Sam Cady 
McKenzie Methane Corp. 

SC/me . . .... ''•-'•'y' -

attachments ' > :•. ' ; r 

cc: BLM - Ken Town send - Farmington J j ;.. .,:-.•< 

1625 Broadway • Suite 2580 • Denver, Colorado 80202 • (303) 629-6699 * Telecopier (303) 629-7908 
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, . Suie of New Mexico 
Eiict̂ y, Minerals and Naomi Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AH Dtstanoa* must b« torn rw outer boundarwt ol tm wcaon 

Form C-102 
Battart M<0 

McKenzie Methane Corpora t ion 
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Angel Peak 14H #5 
Una Leaer • 

H 
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14 

Tow&dup 

27 North 
Range County 

San Juan 

Aiuul Foougc Loratioa of Well: 
1 "75 5 

' J fed (mm Ihe 
North 

line ind 
1045 

fed from ihe 
East 

line 
(C/uuad level Elev. Prooucing Fonnuioo Pool 

| 6150 Fruit land Coal Basin Fru i t land Coal 

1 If more than ooe leu* it dedicated lo OK well, outline aid) ud identify Ifae owoerrtip thereof (both u lo waking inure* tad loyalty). 

3. If more than ooe leaie of different owaeabip it dedicated lo Ihe wall, have ihe inures of ill owatn been rmmlifliinri by « U ; T M ^ . 
unitization, fore*-pooling, etc? 

f j Yei O N° V answer ii "yet" type of cauoudauon 
If answer ii "no" lut ihe owoert and una deeaipuoat which hive actually been rnhinlirtMfid (Ute leverse sde of 
due form if Bocceuary. ; ; • 
No illowable will be auigncd to the well until all intercut have been HTFSI''"**' (by coamuaiuzauic, iiniiiTitina. toic<d-pooling, or oUMTWUt) 
or until a non-oandaid unit, aliminating audi inUnat, nat been approved by lb* Division. 
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ mtrtby unify Umt Um iafarmaium 

cmlaiatd kmftia in mi aad rcryWeM at Um 
UM of my rnrfwi tumj* msd 

Signature/ 
• Heather - Roark 
PruaudName 

Technician 
Poauon 

McKenzie Methane Corp. 

March 27, .1990; 

. SURVEYOR CERTiFICATIQN ... 

/ atrtby chrufy Umt Um wet/ iocaiioa tknm 
cm ikii 'plot MI platud Jrom paid mow of 
actual ua-tyt moat by at or leader any 
tvptniio*. aad Umt lot aoeae ii am* t 
correct to Um neat of mj t»Wltil|« tod 
miuf. 

Dal* Surveyed 
January 25, 1990 

Edgar 



Form aooro»*dL 

U N J ' , ^ STATES _ 
(For«.ri, 9-J3D DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR <-»-__„ rt " " — 

BUREAU OF LANO MANAGEMENT 

&jda;et Bureau JTo. IOC-—013 5 
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BUREAU OF LANO MANAGEMENT 

J- u u u a u u i i n w _<D u t u i no. 

BLM # SF-077329 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not M « Mill form for onvo—it ta drill or to 4t*v*n at Jlttf bae* to » dlffrrent rtwrroir. 

U M -APPLICATION FOR F EX—IT—- for «—* srspoMU.) 

«. tr (mux. i i u n a oa r*i»« 

ait. r—J CAO r-1 
T. 03>TT taitaxraT » A _ S ' 

L 
2- or o r i u m t 

McKenzie Methane Corpo ra t i on 
« . * _ U 1 0 « U _ U KAMJt 

Angel Peak 14L 
3. m u M or » u u m 

1625 Broadway, Sui te 2580, Denver, Co. 30202 
». n u M . 

#6 
i . LOCATION or r t t i (S«t)orc locatloa elaarlr tod lo aceortUavr —its tar 3tai» rteulx*meata\.* 

3«« tlso ipse* 17 b*tow.) 
At turfac* 

1835 FSL, 640 FWL NW ŜWs 

10. r o u _ra> —«c oa —U_KMT 

Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

i . LOCATION or r t t i (S«t)orc locatloa elaarlr tod lo aceortUavr —its tar 3tai» rteulx*meata\.* 
3«« tlso ipse* 17 b*tow.) 
At turfac* 

1835 FSL, 640 FWL NW ŜWs U_ a»e_ * . x . au «• a_c. um 
acsrax oa * fr* t 

Sec.l4-T27N-Rinw 
14. rcauir .vo. 15. ttxTuno.tj (Show m u t r ar. rr. ca. « . ) 

GR 6200 
12. coojrrr aa » u u 13. axtzz 

San Juan NM 

Qj«cJc Appropriate: Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

K o t i n or IHTXJ1TI0W t o : seaaaqot 

Test wtrxa jaUT-arr r c u . oa tcr ta ewairo w»TSa aanrr-or? uruxrjro — s u . 

r»*cTca* n u t u t t : i n j coarrjrrc n x c r r t a tas««aiBjrr tLT—trae cuuna 

•BOOT oa tciocr* aaooniro aa icram—» _U*e_»«»aarr* 

t e n i a » i u CHA.ICX r t _ « X 

(Otb*r) l^ont: a«pert rcaala of amlUot* ee_pl«tla« oa W«l 
Compirtloa or &«»_plt—oa B o o n tad Lo« arm.) 

tr. J»S. IIIU£ fiini-.JSiD oa coMPtrrro OMUATIO.IS IClrarly jtatr all pwttn»nt drtula. aad ;1T» pertinent d-tca, lsdadlaa; eetfcaatad dat» of etax—aa; any 
proooied work. If w*tt ia dineuoaallr drill «t. Mbanrtac* laouiuoa and aeasur—I and true rvrOcal ieptaa for all auiaara aad saota perti­
nent to thU work.) * 

REQUEST CHANGE OF LOCATION FROM STAND UP TO LAY DOWN 

T e c h n i c i a n P A T * 4 - 1 7 - 9 0 

(Tats ip* r * for Federal or 3tat> ode* asa) 

APPROVED BT THUS • • • » _ r _ 
CONDITIONS OF APPS0TAX. DT AITT: 

•See Imrnrctiorrs on Reverse Side 

Tit!* IS U.S.C. Section '.OO'i, makes i : a cri—.e tar any person: !c=3>c:-i?fj- and » i l l f a l l r :o .•aaVe :s anr ie?ar=ert: or agency of me 
rJm;ed Sta :»s «-y f i ; se , ric-.itiocs or fraudulent statements or representations as JO any aatrer -"rtthia its )u.~sdicr:aru 



F o r m " 3 1 6 0 - 3 
( N o v e m b e r l ' |>83) f j 
( f o rmer ly 9 - 3 p l C ) j . ' UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

S U B M I T I N T R I P L I C A T E * 

( O t h e r In s t ruc t ions on 
reverse side) 

F o r m a p p r o v e d -
B u d g e t B u r e a u N o . 1 0 0 4 — 0 1 3 6 
E x p i r e s A u g u s t 3 1 , 1985 

l a . T Y P I o r W O R K 

PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

b. TYPE o r W I L L 
OIL 
W I L L • 

DRILL E 

IV ILL [XI 

DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 

SINOLa 
ZONE ffl M ULTIPLE 

ZONC • 
2. M A M S o r OPERATOR 

McKenzie Methane Corporation 
3. ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

1625 Broadway, Suite 2580, Denver, CO 80202 
4. L O C A T I O N ow n u ( R e p o r t l o c a t i o n c l ea r ly aad l a accordance w i t h m y Sta te requ i rements .* I 

A t .suriace 

1755' FNL, 1045" FEL 
A t proposed prod , tone 

same 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEBIAL NO. 

SF077329 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. OMIT AGREEMENT NAMB 

S. rAS—: oa L E A S E K A M I 

Angel Peak 14H 
9. WELL NO. 

5 
10. r lELD ANO POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Basin Frui t land Coal 

14. DISTANCE. IX MILES AND DIRECTION rROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OrPlCE* 

±5 . miles south, south-east of Bloomfield, New Mexico 

1 1 . SEC, T., a., M „ oa RLE. 
AND SURVET OR AREA 

}\ SEJNEi 
' Sec. 14-T27N-R10W 
12. COCNTT OR PARISH 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 
13. DISTANCE raOM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, r T . 
( A l i o to nearest d r l g . u n i t l i ne . I f a n y ) 1045' 

18. DISTANCE FROM rttOTOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL. DRILLINO, COMPLETED, f n n l 
OR APPUED MR, ON THIS LEASE, I T . ± 6 0 0 

18. NO. Or ACRES IM LEASE 

±4-2^6-•'•'< i r 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

2115' 

17. NO. Or ACRES ASSIONED 
TO THIS WELL 

rotary 

320 EJ 1 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

21. E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether D F . R T , GR. etc.) 

j ^ r ' ? ^ ^ and 
22. APPROX. DATE WORi WILL START* 

nRiiiiNn nPFffrmnr?sJ *nr-"rfftî r,n ARE • B I K action i> • > T - r ' ' r 'cH 31M&.H ' • " • " 
OrOCetlU'*' * " " ' i ' " a n t i 0 « a "SOPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRA.Vf$U8JECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED 
v , u aot to «•» CF*> - •• 

12-i1 

7-7/8' 

S I Z E o r CASINO 

8-5/8" 
4 - i " 

WEIGHT PER rOOT 

24# 
11.6# 

SETTING DEPTH 

250 
2115 

175sx Cl 'B ' w/ 2% CaCi 
300sx 65/35 POZ + i#/sx f l oce le J 

2% gel & 125sx 50/50 POZ + 2% Ca( 

LjECEIH 
APR2 41990 

OIL CON. DIV 
CNBT. 9 

i . . • ' •;<\:. nr.! 

or tl%i® i-s fittss tsfi&s." 
I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E PROPOSED P R O C R A M : I f proposal Is to deepen or p l u s back, g ive da ta on present p r o d u c t i v e tone and proposed new p r o d u c t i v e 
zone. I f proposal Is to d r i l l or deepen d l r e c t t o n a l l y , g ive p e r t i n e n t data o n subsur face loca t ions and measured and t r u e ve r t i ca l depths. Give b l o w o u t 
p reven te r p r o g r a m . I f any. 

-Hcdthor Roark 
Technician 

( T h i s space f o r Federal or S ta te off ice use) 

PERMIT NO. . APPROVAL DATE . 

March 27, 1990 

APPHOVbU 
AS AMENDED 

APPROVED BT . 
CONDITIONS Ot APPROVAL, If* ANY : 

, Oo /^AREA MANAGER NMOCD 

*See Instructions On Reverse Side 

T i t l e 18 U . S . C . S e c t i o n 1 0 0 1 , m a k e s i t a c r i m e f o r a n y p e r s o n k n o w i n g l y a n d w i l l f u l l y t o :r.ake to a n y d e p a r t m e n t or a g e n c y o f t h e 



jrrui UJ Appropruu 
Jumct Office 
Suit LeiU - 4 copict 
Fee L C I K - 3 copies 

PITTRiai 
P.O. BiU 1940, Hobbe, NM U240 

DISTRICT a 
P.O. Drawer DO, Aru*u, NM (£210 

DISTRICT UJ 
I OOO RJO Braze* ful, Aztac, NM 17410 

Staie of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. BOA 2088 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AH Dmtanom mutt ba from tn outer QociocUnss. ot t/w section 

Form C-102 

Optmor 

McKenzie Methane Corpo ra t i on 

LaMtt 

Angel Peak 14H #5 
Uoit Letter 

H 
Section 

14 
Towrubip 

27 Nor th 
(Unge 

10 West 
NMPM 

County 

San Juan 

Actual Foouge Location of WeU: 

J feet from ihe North line ind 
1045 fect from the East 

line 
Ground level Elev. 

6150 

Producing Fotrnaiioo 

Fruitland Coal 
Pool 

Basin Fruitland Coal 
DadKajft. AO**** 

320 Acrti 
1. Outline UM acreage dedicated lo Ibc subject well by colored pencil ar atcbutt muti aa UM plat below. 

1 If more Uun one leue it dad if tied lo die well, ouUiM eectt ud identify Ux ownerdiip ihcrcof (boh u lo working laurut tod toy lily). 

3. li more Iran one lute oi different ownership u deriirued to UM wall, hive UM inures of ill owners been coosoliaHrd by "~"r*'i'*n.l(nT*l. 
uniliutioii, force-pooling, etc? 

Q Yei [ ] No If answer it "yet" type of consolidation 
If answer U "BO" Ua UM owners and tract daaoipuou Much nave actually been rrwaolitUiwt (Use reverse Bda of 
Uu« form U necccuary. 
No allowable will be euigocd to UM well until (11 intemu have been rontnliriamrl (by mrriTyiiilitatioai, uniiiiaBon. fofsed-pooiing, or Oimmm) 
or unol a aoo-iundard unit, alirrinaiing tuca interest, hat been approved by the Division. 

id) 1S1 
V APR2< 

•HQ 
:1990 

/ 1 1 755' / 

OIL COfl. DIV. 
DiST. 3 

J Sect ion 

Tr 

/ 1 

AA Y 

13t M M D i t IdSO 1M0 2310 2*40 1000 liOO 1000 soo 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtij unify that Um ta/oraaglirai 

coaUtiatd aartia » trot aad caay^M U UM 
bHMo/mytftUa+taodMaf. 

SignatUreY 

Heather Roark 
Primed Natne 

Technician 
Poeuos 

McKenzie Methane Corp. 
Cootpuy 

March 27, 1990 

SURVEYOR CERTDFJCATIQN 

/ atrtby ttrufy Um* Um weU location 
am tail plat woe pk*u<i Jram paid aoma a/ 
actuai WWJII —nrW ay ma or mdar aay 
tuaartuon. aad Umt Um aevsw '* TIM *ad 
carta to Um mat of ay «3Ma*M|< fad 
mUitf. 

Date Surveyed 
January ? 5 , 1990 

Edgar & 'L . ^™, .^ . ^ , ^« . w , 



•JIAl l iUr N t W M t n W -

ENERGY mo MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
UIL CONSERVATION D^JG^NSERV A 1 ' M OtVlSlO 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE RECEIVED 

U.t < AIUUIIIILUS .... q Dm 9 AZUL\nrWMExiw>o/<ilO 
GOVEIUJOU 3U w U L ° (505)3340170 

Date: 7-5"-

O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2000 
L>ontn Fe, MU 0750-1-2000 

He: Proposed 110 
Proponed l)IH)_ 
Proposed MP.I, X 
Proponed SWI.) 
Proponed WFX 
Proposod PIIX 

Gentlemen: 

1 have examined tho application dated 1> ^/<?-?~^> 

' ' Leas^ & Well Ho. ' ' 
f o r the^£2f_S^Jkzc-g,*!. 

/ c Operator 

l ~ / f 7/\J " / j O U J ond my recommendations are as follows: 
UnitT ii-T-K , 

1 

Yours t r u l y , 


